Product Specification PDF

Date Correct as of 6th Aug 2019
Brand C.K

Product T4505

Description Fibre Optic Scissors 160mm
Barcode 5013969945058

Commodity code 8213000000
Country of origin  TW

Carl
Kammerling

Features & Benefits ~ Specially designed for cutting DuPont[] Kevlari fibres in fibre optic cables ~ also suitable for cutting DuPont[]
Kevlarf webbing, plastic canvas, upholstery and many other materials ~ High carbon alloy steel with
molybdenum and vanadium blades, hardened for long lasting cutting performance ~ guaranteed for up to 1000
cuts ~ Precision hollow-ground, micro-serrated jaw prevents the fibres from slipping and ensures a clean cut ~

Ergonomic, thermoplastic moulded handles allow for left and right handed users ~ Cutting length: 42mm (1

5/80)
Applicable Standards
Health & Safety None applicable
Warranty C.K products are guaranteed for lyear against imperfect materials or workmanship. Damage caused through

normal wear and tear or resulting from inappropriate use, is not covered.

Product Weights and Measures

Product only

Item Quantity 1
Width mm 160
Depth mm 11
Height mm 87
Weight 51
Packaging Information Card use
Card gms
Plastic use
Plastic gms
Metal use
Metal gms
Timber use
Timber gms

Product & primary
packaging

1
250
15
115

w
iy

O O O o o o o o

Secondary packaging

12
0
0
0

612

O O O o o o o o

Transit packaging

72
300
350
300
4.3

Case

675

06 Aug 2019 12:30PM Created via cki.skoocloud.com

1ofl


https://cki.skoocloud.com

