## **Product Specification PDF**

Carl Brand Innovation

Date	Correct as of 6th Aug 2019
Brand	С.К
Product	T4505
Description	Fibre Optic Scissors 160mm
Barcode	5013969945058
Commodity code	8213000000
Country of origin	тw



Features & Benefits	~ Specially designed for cutting DuPont[] Kevlarî fibres in fibre optic cables ~ also suitable for cutting DuPont[] Kevlarî webbing, plastic canvas, upholstery and many other materials ~ High carbon alloy steel with molybdenum and vanadium blades, hardened for long lasting cutting performance ~ guaranteed for up to 1000 cuts ~ Precision hollow-ground, micro-serrated jaw prevents the fibres from slipping and ensures a clean cut ~ Ergonomic, thermoplastic moulded handles allow for left and right handed users ~ Cutting length: 42mm (1 5/8[])
Applicable Standards	
Health & Safety	None applicable
Warranty	C.K products are guaranteed for 1year against imperfect materials or workmanship. Damage caused through normal wear and tear or resulting from inappropriate use, is not covered.

Product Weights and Measures						
	Product only	Product & primary packaging	Secondary packaging	Transit packaging		
Item Quantity	1	1	12	72		
Width mm	160	250	0	300		
Depth mm	11	15	0	350		
Height mm	87	115	0	300		
Weight	51	51	612	4.3		
Packaging Information	Card use	0	0	Case		
	Card gms	0	0	675		
	Plastic use	0	0	-		
	Plastic gms	0	0	0		
	Metal use	0	0	-		
	Metal gms	0	0	0		
	Timber use	0	0	-		
	Timber gms	0	0	0		